PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8357841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EERO INC.	02/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EERO LLC	
Street Address:	410 TERRY AVENUE NORTH	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11026168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: agehring@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33350. 305 (L0232BC2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN O. GRANGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin O. Grange/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=33350-0305 L0232BC2_EERO_NameChangeFiled_02JAN2024#page1.tif source=33350-0305 L0232BC2_EERO_NameChangeFiled_02JAN2024#page2.tif source=33350-0305 L0232BC2_EERO_NameChangeFiled_02JAN2024#page3.tif

PATENT 508310648 REEL: 066174 FRAME: 0382





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EERO INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EERO INC." TO "EERO

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2019, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5510426 8100V SR# 20191498093 Authentication: 202340108 Date: 02-27-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 066174 FRAME: 0383

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 92:21 PM 02/27/2019
FILED 02:21 PM 02/27/2019
SR 20191498093 - File Number 5510426

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where eero inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is April 3, 2014.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is eero inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is eero LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- One share of Common Stock of the Corporation, which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion, will be converted at the effective time into a 100% Percentage Interest in the Limited Liability Company.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 3:01 a.m. ET on February 28, 2019.

[Signature Page Follows]

Document 2.1.1 4840-3192-5639 v1

> PATENT REEL: 066174 FRAME: 0384

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on February 18, 2019.

eero inc.

By: /s/ Nick Komorous

Name: Nick Komorous Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (eero inc.)

Document 2.1.1 4840-3192-5639.v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/02/2024 REEL: 066174 FRAME: 0385